

Healing Hearts Society

Helping Families At Their Most Difficult Time

A wife who loses a husband is called a widow. A husband who loses a wife is called a widower. A child who loses his parents is called an orphan. But...there is no word for a parent who loses a child, that's how awful the loss is.

Winston Churchill

Thanks to generous donors, Family Resource Network's Healing Heart Society is providing a much needed service to families in Amador, Calaveras, San Joaquin, Stanislaus and Tuolumne Counties—that of providing financial assistance to families upon the death of their child with special needs. Since its inception in June of 2007, 120 families have received financial assistance from the Healing Hearts Society.

Agencies throughout the region have let us know that the Healing Hearts Society is the **only** local source for this type of established assistance to families. We know that many families face serious financial difficulties due to the child's illness or disability. Families who have received Healing Heart Society funds have let us know that these funds are greatly appreciated.

The Healing Hearts Society is funded exclusively through private donations. Family Resource Network is a 501(c)3 nonprofit and donations are tax deductible. All donations to Family Resource Network's Healing Hearts Society are of tremendous assistance to families as they begin the healing process.

Donations may be made to Family Resource Network, 5250 Claremont Ave., Suite 148, Stockton, CA 95207. Please note on the check that the donation is for the Healing Hearts Society.

Healing Hearts Society Committee

Lisa Culley

Executive Director Family Resource Network

Frank Quacinella

CFP®, Senior Vice President-Investments Financial Advisor CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER Merrill Lynch

Tom Whitesides

Principal Walton Special Center Stockton Unified School District

